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Table 4 
Kinetic constants of initital uptake rates and simple difusion of [3H] glycerol obtained after iteration in 
two distinct mutant strains.  
 

 
Mutant 
Class 

 
Mutant 
Strain 

 
Kinetic constants of initital uptake rates of [3H] Glycerol 

 
NaCl 0M NaCl 1M 

Kd 
(l  h-1  g-1) 

Km 
(mM) 

Vmax 
(µmoles  h-1  g-1) 

Kd 
(l  h-1  g-1) 

Km 
(mM) 

Vmax 
(µmoles  h-1  g-1) 

 
II 

 
2.4 

 
0,23 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0,21 

 
0 

 
0 

 
V 
 

 
2.18 
 

 
0,22 

 
0 

 
0 

 
0,47 

 
0 

 
0 

 
 

 
wt * 

 
0,146±0,002 

 
0,810±0,110 

 

 
634,2±164,8 

 
0,216±0,060 

 
0,838±0,372 

 
1109,9±540,4 

 
* Ref.[9] 
 


